LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION



Kiepe Electric GmbH, Kiepe-Platz 1, Post box 16 02 51, DE - 40599 Düsseldorf

To whom it may concern!

Tel: +49 211 7497-932 Fax: +49 211 7497-420 Email: Frauke.Evertz@knorr-bremse.com

Düsseldorf, 23.12.22

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

We have the pleasure to hereby inform that

SCEM LTDA. SANTA ADELA 9620 MAIPÚ CL-SANTIAGO CHILE

hereinafter referred to as the "Company"

is free to buy Kiepe Elektrik Industrial Products and to sell these products to its customers in accordance with the terms and conditions as agreed in the distributor contract dd. 12.02.2015.

This letter of authorization is valid until 31.12.2023 and expires automatically without any additional need of written termination or whatsoever by Kiepe Electric GmbH.

Please note that this letter is strictly for information purposes. The Company acts on its own name and own account. This letter doesn't entitle the Company to act on behalf of Kiepe Electric GmbH. This letter does also not constitute any contractual offer or any contractual obligation of Kiepe Electric GmbH.

Best regards

Kiepe Electric GmbH

Frauke Evertz Head of Customer Services and Industry Stefan Höpfner Order Management Industry

Kiepe-Platz 1, 40599 Düsseldorf Tel: +49 (0)211 7497-0, Fax: +49 (0)211 7497-300, E-Mail: <u>info.kiepe@knorr-bremse.com</u> Commerzbank AG (Sort Code 330 400 01) Account No. 582 526 000 · IBAN: DE82 3304 0001 0582 5260 00 · BIC: COBADEFF VAT Registration No. DE 184579832 · Tax No. 106/5735/2130 Registered office: Düsseldorf · Registration Court Düsseldorf HRB 34306 · Management Board: Alexander Ketterl